

# SMASH BURGER®

## **ALLERGEN** **INFORMATION**

OUR ALLERGEN GUIDE DETAILS INFORMATION ON ALL OUR PRODUCTS, UNFORTUNATELY IT IS NOT POSSIBLE FOR US TO GUARANTEE OUR BUSY KITCHENS ARE 100% ALLERGEN/CONTAMINATION FREE.

## CHICKEN

PRODUCT NAME	ALLERGEN INFO										
CLASSIC SMASH (CRISPY CHICKEN)										-	-
CLASSIC SMASH (GRILLED CHICKEN)										-	-
STILTON STACK (CRISPY CHICKEN)		-	-							-	-
STILTON STACK (GRILLED CHICKEN)		-	-					-		-	-
BBQ BACON & CHEDDAR (CRISPY CHICKEN)		-	-				-			-	-
BBQ BACON & CHEDDAR (GRILLED CHICKEN)		-	-				-	-		-	-
SPINACH, CUCUMBER & GOATS CHEESE (CRISPY CHICKEN)							-			-	-
SPINACH, CUCUMBER & GOATS CHEESE (GRILLED CHICKEN)						-	-	-	-	-	-
BUFFALO & BLUE CHEESE (CRISPY CHICKEN)		-	-				-			-	-
BUFFALO & BLUE CHEESE (GRILLED CHICKEN)		-	-				-	-		-	-
TRUFFLE MUSHROOM SWISS (CRISPY CHICKEN)		-	-							-	-
TRUFFLE MUSHROOM SWISS (GRILLED CHICKEN)		-	-							-	-
AVOCADO CLUB (CRISPY CHICKEN)							-			-	-
AVOCADO CLUB (GRILLED CHICKEN)							-	-		-	-
SPICY JALAPEÑO BAJA (CRISPY CHICKEN)		-	-				-			-	-
SPICY JALAPEÑO BAJA (GRILLED CHICKEN)		-	-				-	-		-	-
BLT BLOOMER (CRISPY CHICKEN)		-	-	-			-			-	-
BLT BLOOMER (GRILLED CHICKEN)		-	-	-			-	-		-	-

## BREAD

PRODUCT NAME	ALLERGEN INFO										
SMASH BUN		-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-
MULTI-GRAIN BUN					-	-	-	-	-	-	-
CHIPOTLE BUN		-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-
GLUTEN-FREE BUN	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-

## SALAD

PRODUCT NAME	ALLERGEN INFO										
SPINACH, CUCUMBER & GOATS CHEESE SALAD			-			-	-	-	-	-	
BAJA COBB SALAD	-	-	-	-				-		-	-
HARVEST SALAD	-		-			-	-	-			
CLASSIC COBB SALAD	-	-	-	-				-		-	-

## BEEF

PRODUCT NAME	ALLERGEN INFO										
CLASSIC SMASH BURGER (REG)										-	-
STILTON STACK BURGER (REG)		-	-							-	-
BACON CHEESEBURGER (REG)		-	-							-	-
BBQ BACON & CHEDDAR BURGER (REG)		-	-							-	-
SPINACH, CUCUMBER & GOATS CHEESE BURGER (REG)									-	-	-
BUFFALO & BLUE CHEESE BURGER (REG)		-	-						-	-	-
TRUFFLE MUSHROOM SWISS BURGER (REG)		-	-						-	-	-
AVOCADO CLUB BURGER (REG)										-	-
SPICY JALAPEÑO BAJA BURGER (REG)		-	-						-	-	-
CLASSIC TRIPPLE DOUBLE BLOOMER		-	-	-						-	-
TRIPLE DOUBLE BURGER (REG)		-	-							-	-
TRIPLE HOT DOUBLE BURGER (REG)		-	-						-	-	-
TRIPLE BACON TRIPLE DOUBLE BURGER (REG)		-	-							-	-

## VEGGIE

PRODUCT NAME	ALLERGEN INFO										
AVOCADO PORTOBELLO MUSHROOM							-	-	-	-	-
CHICKPEA & BUTTERNUT SQUASH CLASSIC						-	-	-		-	-
CHICKPEA & BUTTERNUT SQUASH PREMIUM							-	-		-	-
ALTERNATIVE PATTY			-		-	-	-	-		-	-

## MEAT

PRODUCT NAME	ALLERGEN INFO										
SINGLE PATTY 40Z (EACH)	-	-	-	-					-	-	-
REG PATTY 5.50Z (EACH)	-	-	-	-					-	-	-
DOUBLE PATTY 2X 40Z (EACH)	-	-	-	-					-	-	-
CRISPY CHICKEN (EACH)		-	-	-			-			-	-
GRILLED CHICKEN (EACH)		-	-	-		-	-	-		-	-
KIDS PATTY (EACH)	-	-	-	-					-	-	-

SIDES												
PRODUCT NAME	ALLERGEN INFO											
FRENCH FRIES (REGULAR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
FRENCH FRIES (LARGE)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
SMASHFRIES (REGULAR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
SMASHFRIES (LARGE)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
SWEET POTATO FRIES	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
SWEET POTATO SMASHFRIES (REG)	-	-	-	-	-	EGGS	MUSTARD	CELERY	-	-	-	-
SWEET POTATO SMASHFRIES (LARGE)	-	-	-	-	-	EGGS	MUSTARD	CELERY	-	-	-	-
HAYSTACK ONIONS	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	-	MILK	EGGS	-	-	-	-	-	-
MAC & CHEESE BITES	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	SOYBEANS	MILK	EGGS	-	-	-	-	-	-
FRIED PICKLES	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	-	MILK	EGGS	MUSTARD	-	SO <sub>2</sub> SULPHUR DIOXIDE	-	-	-
TATER TOTS	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
LOADED TATER TOTS	-	-	-	-	MILK	-	-	-	SO <sub>2</sub> SULPHUR DIOXIDE	-	-	-
SPICY BAJA TATER TOTS	-	-	-	-	MILK	EGGS	-	-	-	-	-	-

DESSERTS												
PRODUCT NAME	ALLERGEN INFO											
CHURROS	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	NUTS & PEANUTS
DAVINCI GOURMET CHOC DESSERT SAUCE	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
SALTED CARAMEL SAUCE	-	-	-	-	MILK	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
ICE CREAM SMASHWICH	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	SOYBEANS	MILK	EGGS	-	-	SESAME SEEDS	-	-	-

MILKSHAKES												
PRODUCT NAME	ALLERGEN INFO											
VANILLA MILKSHAKE	-	-	-	-	MILK	EGGS	-	-	-	-	-	-
CHOCOLATE MILKSHAKE	-	-	-	-	MILK	EGGS	-	-	-	-	-	-
STRAWBERRY MILKSHAKE	-	-	-	-	MILK	EGGS	-	-	-	-	-	-
OREO® MILKSHAKE	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	SOYBEANS	MILK	EGGS	-	-	-	-	-	-
CHOCOLATE OREO® MILKSHAKE	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	SOYBEANS	MILK	EGGS	-	-	-	-	-	-
SANDOWS COLD BREW COFFEE	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	SOYBEANS	MILK	EGGS	-	-	-	-	-	-
SANDOWS COLD BREW COFFEE (TO GO)	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	SOYBEANS	MILK	EGGS	-	-	-	-	-	-
SALTED CARAMEL POPCORN	-	-	-	SOYBEANS	MILK	EGGS	-	-	-	-	-	-
SALTED CARAMEL POPCORN (TO GO)	-	-	-	SOYBEANS	MILK	EGGS	-	-	-	-	-	-

KIDS												
PRODUCT NAME	ALLERGEN INFO											
KIDS CRISPY CHICKEN STRIPS/ BURGER	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	-	MILK	EGGS	-	CELERY	SO <sub>2</sub> SULPHUR DIOXIDE	-	-	-
KIDS SMASHBURGER WITH FRIES	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	SOYBEANS	MILK	EGGS	MUSTARD	CELERY	-	-	-	-
KIDS GRILLED CHEESE	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	-	MILK	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
KIDS HOT DOG WITH FRIES	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	-	MILK	EGGS	MUSTARD	CELERY	SESAME SEEDS	-	-	-
KIDS FRENCH FRIES	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

SAUCES & TOPPING												
PRODUCT NAME	ALLERGEN INFO											
SMASH SAUCE	-	-	-	-	-	EGGS	MUSTARD	CELERY	-	-	-	-
RANCH	-	-	-	-	MILK	EGGS	MUSTARD	-	-	-	-	-
KETCHUP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	CELERY	-	-	-	-
PICKLES	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	SO <sub>2</sub> SULPHUR DIOXIDE	-	-	-
SLICED TOMATO	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
MAYO	-	-	-	-	-	EGG YOLK & PASTEURISED EGG	-	-	-	-	-	-
BBO SAUCE	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
GRILLED ONIONS	-	-	-	-	MILK	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
CHIPOTLE MAYO	-	-	-	-	-	EGGS	-	-	-	-	-	-
YELLOW MUSTARD	-	-	-	-	-	-	MUSTARD	-	-	-	-	-
APPLEWOOD SMOKED BACON	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	SO <sub>2</sub> SULPHUR DIOXIDE	-	-	-
GUACAMOLE	-	-	-	-	MILK	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
GRILLED MUSHROOMS	-	-	-	-	MILK	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
FRIED EGG	-	-	-	-	MILK	EGGS	-	-	-	-	-	-
AVOCADO	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
HAYSTACK ONIONS	WHEAT (GLUTEN)	-	-	-	MILK	EGGS	-	-	-	-	-	-
AMERICAN CHEESE	-	-	-	-	MILK	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
BLUE CHEESE	-	-	-	-	MILK	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
GOATS CHEESE	-	-	-	-	MILK	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
PEPPER JACK CHEESE	-	-	-	-	MILK	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
SHARP CHEDDAR CHEESE	-	-	-	-	MILK	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
SWISS CHEESE	-	-	-	-	MILK	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

# SMASHBURGER®

PLEASE SEE THE BACK OF THE PACKAGING FOR ALLERGEN INFORMATION ON ALL BOTTLED OR PACKAGED DRINKS. CONTACT US IF YOU HAVE ANY FURTHER QUESTIONS.

We do not declare every ingredient used within a dish on this menu, and recipes may be subject to change. We'll do our very best to accommodate you, and whilst every effort is made to minimise cross-contamination, our ingredients are manufactured, and our dishes are prepared, in environments where allergens are present. We cannot therefore guarantee that any item on our menu is 100% allergen-free. If you have further questions please speak to the Manager on Duty.